

**Post**: Vegan Foie Gras by Dr. Foods Co., Ltd., and Next Meats Co., Ltd.



Created by **Brittany Bunk** on 15-Oct-2021

- Article
- Branding & Marketing

 $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$   $\bullet$ 

## Content

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1857910/000159991621000237/collabagreement.htm

"Dr. Foods Co., Ltd., (hereafter, "Partner A") and Next Meats Co., Ltd., (hereafter, "Partner B") agree on a basis of mutual trust to the following collaboration concerning the process of development (hereafter, "Development Process") of new artificial meat products (hereafter, "New Products")."

"At present, Partner A is in development regarding an alternative meat product known as "Dr. Foie Gras", which is a Foie Gras created from a mix of cashew nuts, coconut oil, yeast or miso extract and other proprietary ingredients. In the case of "Dr. Foie Gras", revenue will be credited 100% to Partner A."

## Comments

Be the first to comment



